Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs Personal scorecard
2022-12-07 Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 1 Ricardo Jorge - Rui Silva Santos

Score: 26.2 Rank: 1

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name

1 A1l NS 11 1 2N S -2 &7 -100  -2.8 Castano - Morbey
2 6v W +1 o2 -1010  -1.7 -4.4 -4.4

2 Al NS 17 3 46 S +1 vK 150 8.0 Macedo - Macedo
4 3N S = ¢A 600 1.8 9.8 53

3 A1 NS 16 5 3N N -3 o2 -300 -3.0 S. Santos - de Oliveira Fernandes
6 2N W +1 #5 -150  -0.8 -3.8 1.6

4 A1 NS 15 7 5S¢ W -1 vJ 100 8.0 Costa - Rocha
8 4v W +1 aK -450  -2.3 5.7 7.2

5 Al NS 14 9 20 N = oA 110 1.3 Kay - Lopes
10 3¢ N = &10 110 -0.7 0.7 7.9

6 Al EW 13 11 44 W -2 vJ 100 -1.4 Sarmento - Vide Barbosa
12 74 E = &7 -1440 7.7 6.2 14.1

7 Al EW 12 13 6¢ E = 2 -1370  11.3 Lara - Capucho
14 3N N +1 ¢2 430 0.8 12.1 26.2

FPB 200 Associa¢do Regional de Bridge do Norte



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs

2022-12-07

Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 2 Juliano Barbosa - Sofia Costa Pessoa

Score: -17.9 Rank: 20

Rnd Thbl
1 A2
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Ld Result
%10 -100
4 600
& A -200
v6 -120
K -800
aK -450
*4 -90
10 90
v4 100
49 -1020
4 -620
v4 450
a4 460
«10 -1010

Score

1.9
1.8

-0.0
0.3

-8.1
-2.3

-4.6
-1.0

14
23

-1.7
-0.3

9.3
1.7

Round

3.7

0.3

-10.4

-1.7

Acc

3.7

4.0

-12.0

-8.2

-10.2

-17.9

Opponent name

Lara - Capucho

Castano - Morbey

Macedo - Macedo

S. Santos - de Oliveira Fernandes

Costa - Rocha

Kay - Lopes

Sarmento - Vide Barbosa



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs

2022-12-07

Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 3 José Magalhaes - Joao Paulo Rocha Pinto

Score: -15.1 Rank: 16

Rnd Thbl
1 A3
2 A3
3 A3
4 A3
5 A3
6 A3
7 A3

As

N-S

N-S

N-S

N-S

N-S
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Ld Result
a4 -200
a2 -120
a5 100
aK -450
¢10 90
K -100
v] 100
a2 -940
'Y} -630
&7 450
+K 420
%10 -510
»K -170
a] 690

Score

-0.0
03

8.0
-2.3

0.6
-5.8

1.4
4.3

1.6
0.3

-8.3
-10.6

-0.1
4.6

Round Acc
0.3 0.3

57 6.0
-5.2 0.8
58 6.6

1.9 8.4
-189 -104
4.7 -15.1

Opponent name

Sarmento - Vide Barbosa

Lara - Capucho

Castano - Morbey

Macedo - Macedo

S. Santos - de Oliveira Fernandes

Costa - Rocha

Kay - Lopes



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs
2022-12-07

Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 4 Manuela Triana - José Pastor

Score: -3.9 Rank: 13

Rnd Thl
1 A4
2 A4
3 A4
4 A4
5 A4
6 A4
7 A4
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As

N-S

N-S

N-S

N-S

N-S
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Opp Board Contr

14

13

12

11

17

16

15

7
8

9
10

11
12

13
14

1

w

(9]

S54x N

de

IN
4a

4a
6a

4e
3N

3N
6w

54
3N

3N
2N

w

N
E

»w Twv vum ms

wn

2w

Ld Result Score

sK =500
v5 420
+10 90
o4 200
vl 100
vQ 940
vl0 680
v3 430
*9 -150
3 -980
oA -50
Al 630
2] -300
vA  -120

23
1.4

0.6
22

1.4
43

0.2
-0.8

-4.3
-0.6

-33
-2.6

3.0
-0.3

Round

2.8

5.8

27

Acc

-3.8

-1.0

4.8

42

-3.9

Opponent name

Kay - Lopes

Sarmento - Vide Barbosa

Lara - Capucho

Castano - Morbey

Macedo - Macedo

S. Santos - de Oliveira Fernandes

Costa - Rocha



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs
2022-12-07

Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: S Miguel Sousa Guedes - Nuno Baltazar

Score: -5.6 Rank: 14

Rnd Thbl
1 AS
2 A5
3 AS
4 AS
5 AS
6 AS
7 AS
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Al 90

+A 200

v] 50

9 -940
aJ -600
%7 450

+8 -150
%9 -1020
K -170
aA -100
] -300
v6 -150
*A -600
aK -140

0.6
22

-0.7
43

22
03

-4.3
-1.7

0.1
-10.9

3.0
0.8

4.2
-5.8

Round

2.8

37

2.6

-6.0

-10.8

3.8

-1.6

Acc

2.8

6.4

9.0

3.0

-5.6

Opponent name

Costa - Rocha

Kay - Lopes

Sarmento - Vide Barbosa

Lara - Capucho

Castano - Morbey

Macedo - Macedo

S. Santos - de Oliveira Fernandes



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs

2022-12-07

Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 6 Eduardo Fernandes - Pedro Morgado

Score: -16.1 Rank: 18

Rnd Thbl
1 A6
2 A6
3 A6
4 A6
5 A6
6 A6O6
7 A6
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As
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Result Score
50 -0.7
-1020 2.3
-600 2.2
450 0.3
-150 43
-1010  -1.7
-300  -34
-100 -10.9
-300  -3.0
-90 1.4
-800 8.1
-450 2.3
200 -39
300 -5.0

Round

1.7

2.6

-14.3

-1.6

104

-8.9

Acc

1.7

4.2

-1.8

-16.1

-17.7

-16.1

Opponent name

S. Santos - de Oliveira Fernandes

Costa - Rocha

Kay - Lopes

Sarmento - Vide Barbosa

Lara - Capucho

Castano - Morbey

Macedo - Macedo



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs

2022-12-07

Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 7 Frederico Teixeira - Joao Machado Oliveira

Score: 24.4 Rank: 2

Rnd Thbl
1 A7
2 A7
3 A7
4 A7
5 A7
6 A7
7 A7
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-1430
430

420
-980

-100
600

500
-120

200
450

120
200

50
-1520

Score

-12.2
-0.8

8.3
-0.6

1.9
1.8

12.6
0.3

9.6
-2.3

-1.6
22

0.7
9.0

Round

-13.0

7.8

3.7

12.9

72

9.7

Acc

-13.0

-5.2

-1.6

11.3

18.6

14.8

24.4

Opponent name

Macedo - Macedo

S. Santos - de Oliveira Fernandes

Costa - Rocha

Kay - Lopes

Sarmento - Vide Barbosa

Lara - Capucho

Castano - Morbey



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs Personal scorecard
2022-12-07 Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 11 Luis Castano - Pedro Morbey

Score: 0.6 Rank: 9

Rnd Tbl As Opp Board Contr Ld Result Score Round Acc Opponent name
1 Al EW 1 1 2N S -2 &7 -100 2.8 Jorge - Silva Santos
2 6v W +1 o2 -1010 1.7 44 44
2 A2 EW 2 5 5¢ N -2 sA -200 0.0 Barbosa - Costa Pessoa
6 2N E = v6 -120  -0.3 -0.3 4.1
3 A3 EW 3 9 IN N = «10 90 -0.6 Magalhaes - Rocha Pinto
10 3¢ N -1 &K -100 5.8 52 9.3
4 A4 EW 4 13 4« E +2 v10 -680  -0.2 Triana - Pastor
14 3N S +1 3 430 0.8 0.6 9.9
5 A5 EW 5 3 34 E +1 &K -170  -0.1 Sousa Guedes - Baltazar
4 5« N -1 aA -100 109 10.8 20.7
6 A6 NS 6 7 5ax N -3 2K -800  -8.1 Fernandes - Morgado
8 4v W +1 oK -450  -2.3 -10.4 10.2
7 A7 NS 7 11 44 W -1 v4 50 -0.7 Teixeira - Machado Oliveira
12 TN W = vJ -1520 -9.0 -9.7 0.6

FPB 200 Associa¢do Regional de Bridge do Norte



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs

2022-12-07

Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 12 Maria Joao Lara - Manuel Capucho

Score: -15.9 Rank: 17

Rnd Thbl
1 A2
2 A3
3 A4
4 AS
5 A6
6 A7
7 Al

FPB 200 Associa¢do Regional de Bridge do Norte
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E-W

E-W

E-W
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Result Score
-100  -1.9
600 -1.8
100 -8.0
-450 2.3
100 -14
940 43
-150 4.3
-1020 1.7
-300 3.0
90 -14

120 1.6
200 2.2
-1370 -11.3
430 -0.8

Round

6.0

1.6

3.8

-12.1

Acc

-3.7

-9.3

-15.1

9.1

-3.8

-15.9

Opponent name

Barbosa - Costa Pessoa

Magalhaes - Rocha Pinto

Triana - Pastor

Sousa Guedes - Baltazar

Fernandes - Morgado

Teixeira - Machado Oliveira

Jorge - Silva Santos



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs
2022-12-07

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Personal scorecard
Session 1

Pair: 13 Paulo Sarmento - Joao Vide Barbosa

Score: 2.9 Rank: 8§

Rnd Thbl
1 A3
2 A4
3 AS
4 A6
5 A7
6 Al
7 A2
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E-W

E-W

E-W

E-W

E-W

N-S
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Ld Result
a4 -200
a2 -120
¢10 90
¢4 200
aJ -600
&7 450
+K -300
aA -100
v] 200
A -450
v] 100
®7 -1440
a4 460
«10 -1010

Score

0.0
-0.3

-0.6
-2.2

22
-0.3

34
10.9

-9.6
23

1.4
-1.7

9.3
-1.7

Round

-0.3

-2.8

1.7

Acc

8.7

1.4

29

Opponent name

Magalhaes - Rocha Pinto

Triana - Pastor

Sousa Guedes - Baltazar

Fernandes - Morgado

Teixeira - Machado Oliveira

Jorge - Silva Santos

Barbosa - Costa Pessoa



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs
2022-12-07

Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 14 Teresa Kay - Anténio Lopes

Score: -0.8 Rank: 11

Rnd Thbl
1 A4
2 A5
3 A6
4 A7
5 Al
6 A2
7 A3
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Result Score

-500
-420

50
-940

-150
-1010

500
-120

110
110

-620
450

-170
690

23
1.4

0.7
-4.3

43
1.7

-12.6
-0.3

-1.3
0.7

1.7
03

0.1
4.6

Round

3.8

-3.7

6.0

-12.9

2.0

4.7

Acc

3.8

0.1

6.1

-6.8

-0.8

Opponent name

Triana - Pastor

Sousa Guedes - Baltazar

Fernandes - Morgado

Teixeira - Machado Oliveira

Jorge - Silva Santos

Barbosa - Costa Pessoa

Magalhaes - Rocha Pinto



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs

2022-12-07

Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 15

Francisco Costa - Francisco Rocha

Score: -2.2 Rank: 12

Rnd Thbl
1 AS
2 A6
3 A7
4 Al
5 A2
6 A3
7 A4
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N-S

Opp Board Contr

5

9
10

13
14

w

11
12

—_

(9]

IN
3¢

Se
4e

Sa&x
3N

Se
4e

4a
6N

4v
de

3N
2N

N
w

£z mm ==

2w

FPB 200 Associa¢do Regional de Bridge do Norte
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2
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v]
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v4
49

K
%10

]
vA

Result

90
200

-600
450

-100
600

100
-450

100
-1020

420
-510

-300
-120

Score

-0.6
22

-2.2
-0.3

-1.9
-1.8

-8.0
23

-1.4
-2.3

8.3
10.6

-3.0
0.3

Round

18.9

-2.7

Acc

-14.7

-18.4

0.4

-2.2

Opponent name

Sousa Guedes - Baltazar

Fernandes - Morgado

Teixeira - Machado Oliveira

Jorge - Silva Santos

Barbosa - Costa Pessoa

Magalhdes - Rocha Pinto

Triana - Pastor



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs
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Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 16 José Carlos S. Santos - José de Oliveira Fernandes

Score: 5.4 Rank:7

Rnd Thbl
1 A6
2 A7
3 Al
4 A2
5 A3
6 A4
7 AS
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E-W

E-W

E-W

E-W

E-W

N-S

N-S

Opp Board Contr
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12

1
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4v
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W
E
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>=Nes!
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+1

+1
+1

-1
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Result Score

Ld
24 50
vQ  -1020
oK 420
al -980
02 2300
v5 -150
o4 -90
410 90
al -630
27 450
oA -50
Al 630
A 600
aK  -140

0.7
-2.3

-8.3
0.6

3.0
0.8

4.6
1.0

-1.6
-0.3

33
2.6

42
5.8

Round

-1.7

-7.8

3.8

5.6

-1.9

59

1.6

Acc

-1.7

-9.4

3.9

54

Opponent name

Fernandes - Morgado

Teixeira - Machado Oliveira

Jorge - Silva Santos

Barbosa - Costa Pessoa

Magalhaes - Rocha Pinto

Triana - Pastor

Sousa Guedes - Baltazar



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs
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Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 17 Bruno Macedo - Pedro Macedo

Score: 17.9 Rank: 4

Rnd Thbl
1 A7
2 Al
3 A2
4 A3
5 A4
6 AS
7 A6

As

E-W

E-W

E-W

E-W

E-W

N-S

N-S

Opp Board Contr

7

13
14

3
4

7
8

11
12

[N

6y W =
3N N +1

48 S +1
3N S =

S5ax N -3
de W +1

4a W 2
64 E +1

3N S -3
6y W =
3N S

2N E +1

IN
S5
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Ld

K
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vK
*A

K
aK

v]
a2

+9
a3

3 &)

v6

a4
oK

Result Score

-1430
430

150
600

-800
-450

100
-940

-150
-980

-300
-150

200
300

12.2
0.8

-8.0
-1.8

8.1
23

-1.4
-4.3

43
0.6

-3.0
-0.8

39
5.0

Round

13.0

-9.8

104

-5.8

49

8.9

Acc

13.0

32

13.7

7.9

12.8

9.0

17.9

Opponent name

Teixeira - Machado Oliveira

Jorge - Silva Santos

Barbosa - Costa Pessoa

Magalhaes - Rocha Pinto

Triana - Pastor

Sousa Guedes - Baltazar

Fernandes - Morgado



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs
2022-12-07

Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 21 Eduardo Pinto - José Carlos Henriques

Score: 14.0 Rank: 6

Rnd Thl
1 Bl
2 B3
3 B2
4 B4
5 B4
6 B2
7 B3

As

E-W

E-W

E-W

N-S

E-W

N-S

N-S

Opp Board Contr

23

25

27

22

24

26

1
2

13
14

11
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de W +2
4e S +1

44 E -2
Te W =

3N S -2
2N W +1

Sax N -3
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S5&x S -1
5¢ S =

IN W -1
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FPB 200 Associa¢do Regional de Bridge do Norte

Ld

%10

*A

v4
a6

a4
v2

K
aK

*A
aJ

v5
A

Result Score

Bye
Bye

-680
450

100
-1440

-200
-150

-800
450

-100
600

100
-100

0.0
0.0

-0.2
-0.3

-14
1.7

-0.0
-0.8

8.1
23

1.9
1.8

0.8
-5.8

Round

0.0

104

3.7

-5.0

Acc

0.0

-0.6

5.7

4.9

153

19.0

14.0

Opponent name

Bye

Gongalves Pereira - Rosado

Teixeira - Timoteo

Leite - Rodrigues

Lopes - A Ribeiro

Vala - Pombo

Egreja - Braula Reis



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs
2022-12-07

Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 22 Jorge Lopes - Luis A Ribeiro

Score: -17.1 Rank: 19

Rnd Thbl
1 B3
2 Bl
3 B3
4 B2
5 B4
6 B4
7 B2

As

N-S

E-W

E-W

E-W

N-S

E-W

N-S

Opp Board
27 11
12
- 3
4
24 1
2
26 13
14
21 7
8
23 9
10
25 5
6

Contr

24

6N W +1

3N
6w

4e
4e

E

S
w

W +1
S +1

-1

Sax N -3

4v

IN
3¢

4e
2N

W +1

£z

m w»

FPB 200 Associa¢do Regional de Bridge do Norte

Ld Result Score

v4 -110
vl10  -1020
Bye
Bye
*8 -50
+9 -980
v7 -650
*A 450
+K -800
oK -450
vl10 90
¢A 200
*10 -300
a2 -120

-4.6
23

0.0
0.0

1.6
0.6

-0.8
-0.3

-8.1
-2.3

-0.6
22

-3.0
0.3

Round

0.0

2.1

-1.1

-10.4

-2.7

Acc

-2.2

-1.2

-11.7

144

-17.1

Opponent name

Leite - Rodrigues

Bye

Vala - Pombo

Egreja - Braula Reis

Pinto - Henriques

Gongalves Pereira - Rosado

Teixeira - Timoteo



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs
2022-12-07

Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 23 Paulo Gongalves Pereira - Alexandra Rosado

Score: 19.3 Rank: 3

Rnd Thbl
1 B2
2 B3
3 B1
4 B3
5 B2
6 B4
7 B4

FPB 200 Associa¢do Regional de Bridge do Norte

As

N-S

N-S

E-W

E-W

E-W

N-S

E-W

Opp Board Contr

26

21

25

27

22

24

7
8

13
14

w

[N

10

11
12

Ld Result Score

6¢ W -2 aK 200

3v W +2 aK -200

dv W +2 210 -680

4e S +1 ¢A 450
Bye
Bye

S5¢x N -2 a2 -300

5« N +1 aA 620

3N S -3 8 -150

6y W = aQ -980

IN N = ¢10 90

3v W -2 ¢A 200

460 W -1 v] 50

64 E +1 vQ -940

9.6
43

0.2
0.3

0.0
0.0

34
-2.6

43
0.6

0.6
22

0.7
43

Round

13.9

0.6

0.0

0.9

49

2.8

-3.7

Acc

13.9

14.4

14.4

15.3

20.2

23.0

19.3

Opponent name

Egreja - Braula Reis

Pinto - Henriques

Bye

Teixeira - Timoteo

Leite - Rodrigues

Lopes - A Ribeiro

Vala - Pombo



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs
2022-12-07

Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 24 Matilde Vala - Fernando Pombo

Score: -24.7 Rank: 21

Rnd Thbl
1 B4
2 B2
3 B3
4 Bl
5 B3
6 B2
7 B4

As

E-W

N-S

N-S

E-W

E-W

E-W

N-S

Opp Board Contr

25

27

22

26

21

23

13
14

9
10

—_

w

11
12

44 W -3
4e S +1

IN W +1
3¢ N =

3N S -1
6y W =

3¢ N -1
2N E +1

S5&x S -1
5¢ S =

4a W -
6« E +

FPB 200 Associa¢do Regional de Bridge do Norte

Result Score

Ld

10 300

v6 450

2 -120

«A 110

*8 -50

+9 -980
Bye
Bye

*A -100

v6 -150

*A -100

a] 600

v] 50

vQ -940

-14.7
-0.3

-5.2
-0.7

-1.6
-0.6

0.0
0.0

-2.4
0.8

-1.9
-1.8

-0.7
4.3

Round

-15.0

-5.9

0.0

-1.7

37

Acc

-15.0

-20.9

-23.0

-23.0

-24.7

-28.3

-24.7

Opponent name

Teixeira - Timoteo

Leite - Rodrigues

Lopes - A Ribeiro

Bye

Egreja - Braula Reis

Pinto - Henriques

Gongalves Pereira - Rosado



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs
2022-12-07

Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 25 Miguel Teixeira - Reinaldo Timoteo

Score: 15.4 Rank: 5

Rnd Thbl
1 B4
2 B4
3 B2
4 B3
5 Bl
6 B3
7 B2

As

N-S

E-W

N-S

N-S

E-W

E-W

E-W

Opp Board Contr

24

26

21

23

27

22

13
14

1

11
12

4a
4v

3N
6w

4a
T

W
S
S

W
E

w

S5¢x N

S5

Se
3¢

4e
2N

N

£=

m w»

FPB 200 Associa¢do Regional de Bridge do Norte

Ld

%10
v6

*8
®5

v4
a6

a2
aA

vl
v3

%10
a2

Result Score

300
450

-150
-1010

100
-1440

-300
620

Bye
Bye

-600
-170

-300
-120

14.7
03

43
1.7

1.4
-1.7

-3.4
2.6

0.0
0.0

42
-5.3

3.0
-0.3

Round

15.0

6.0

0.0

-1.1

27

Acc

15.0

21.0

14.8

13.9

13.9

12.8

15.4

Opponent name

Vala - Pombo

Egreja - Braula Reis

Pinto - Henriques

Gongalves Pereira - Rosado

Bye

Leite - Rodrigues

Lopes - A Ribeiro



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs

2022-12-07

Personal scorecard
Session 1

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Pair: 26 José Egreja - Paulo Braula Reis

Score: -6.8 Rank: 15

Rnd Thbl
1 B2
2 B4
3 B4
4 B2
5 B3
6 Bl
7 B3

As

E-W

N-S

E-W

N-S

N-S

E-W

E-W

Opp Board Contr

23

25

27

22

24

21

7
8

1

w

13
14

W

11
12

6o
3¢

3N
6w

4a
3N

4e
4e

3¢
2N

IN
3¢

W -2
W +2

w m
1l

+1
+1

v Z

-1
+1

m Z

-1
-1

z =

FPB 200 Associa¢do Regional de Bridge do Norte

Ld

aK
aK

*8
®5

K
aJ

v7
*A

®A
v6

v5
A

Result

200
-200

-150
-1010

-620
720

-650
450

-100
-150

Bye
Bye

100
-100

Score

-9.6
-4.3

-4.3
-1.7

10.3
-5.0

0.8
0.3

24
-0.8

0.0
0.0

-0.8
5.8

Round

-13.9

-6.0

53

1.1

1.7

0.0

5.0

Acc

-13.9

-19.9

-14.6

-13.4

-11.8

-11.8

-6.8

Opponent name

Gongalves Pereira - Rosado

Teixeira - Timoteo

Leite - Rodrigues

Lopes - A Ribeiro

Vala - Pombo

Bye

Pinto - Henriques



Campeonato Nacional de Pares por IMPs

2022-12-07

11 tables, 21 pairs, 1 phantom pair. Number of boards: 14. IMPs across the field. Bye awards 0.0 IMP(s) per comparison.

Personal scorecard
Session 1

Pair: 27 Samuel Leite - Miguel Rodrigues

Score: -0.2 Rank: 10

Rnd Thl
1 B3
2 B2
3 B4
4 B4
5 B2
6 B3
7 B1

FPB 200 Associa¢do Regional de Bridge do Norte

As

E-W

E-W

N-S

E-W

N-S

N-S

E-W

Opp Board Contr

22

24

26

21

23

25

11
12

9
10

w

13
14

24
6N

IN
3¢

4a
3N

3N
2N

3N
6w

Se
3¢

wm ZE o

2w

£ 2o

+
—_

2
+1

1
W

Ld

v4

vl10

*2
A

K
aJ

a4
v2

*8
aQ

vl
v3

-110

-1020

-120

110

-620

720

-200
-150

-150
-980

-600
-170

Bye
Bye

Result Score

4.6
-2.3

52
0.7

-10.3
5.0

0.0
0.8

-4.3
-0.6

-4.2
53

0.0
0.0

Round

22

59

1.1

0.0

Acc

22

8.1

2.8

3.6

-1.3

-0.2

Opponent name

Lopes - A Ribeiro

Vala - Pombo

Egreja - Braula Reis

Pinto - Henriques

Gongalves Pereira - Rosado

Teixeira - Timoteo

Bye



